07-14-1999



101089720

7:12:99
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):Robert V. Hare	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?yes _X_ no3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Name: Dentsply Research & Development Corp.
XAssignment Merger	Internal Address:
_Security Agreement _Change of Name	Street Address: 2337 South Yates Avenue
	Los Angeles, CA 90040 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
_Other	Yes X No
Execution Date: July 6, 1999	_ 163 <u>X</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/088,183 Filed June 1, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application ³ B. Patent No.(s)	
3	
Additional numbers attached? _Yes XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DALE R. LOVERCHECK, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	
_Street Address: <u>570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE</u>	Enclosed
City <u>YORK</u> State_ <u>PA_</u> Zip_ <u>17405</u>	X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SI ACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dale R. Lovercheck inte / Cult list July 7, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000240 040780 09088183 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
CCEB1	ssignments
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-10	00C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0949

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND THADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS Assignor(s), Robert V. Hare residing at R.D.3, Box 160-6, Georgetown, DE 19947 (hereinafter the "Inventor(s)") has invented certain new and useful improvements in VERY HIGH VISCOSITY POLYVINYLSILOXANE IMPRESSION MATERIAL

X	for which an application for United States Letters
	Patent was filed on June 1, 1998 Serial No. 09/088,183;
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp. whose address is 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s), Robert V. Hare, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DENTSPLY Research and Development Corp., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DENTSPLY Research and Development Corp., as the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed: Robert V. Have

STATE OF Slave) COUNTY OF Super

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

On this _____ day of ______ 1999, before me personally came the above named Robert V. Hare to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

E MICHAEL WAIDA, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0950